
CRSP (2) 154/16                   Dated: 25/07/2017 
 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
 
 Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of talc to the bio control laboratory 

of this station.  The details of the item and specifications are furnished below. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Items Quantity Specifications 

1. Talc  10 tons Pure white in colour, 300 mesh and neutral pH - in 
bags of convenient size. (50kg bags) 
 

 

Terms and conditions 

1. Quotations in sealed covers shall be addressed to the Professor and Head, 

Cardamom Research Station, Pampadumpara. 

2. EMD @ 1% of the total cost of material as DD drawn in favour of Professor and 

Head, Cardamom Research Station, Pampadumpara should be remitted along 

with quotation. 

3. The envelope containing the quotation should be super scribed “Quotation for 

supply of  pure Talc 300 mesh size” (Name of material) 

4. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and any other charges for its 

supply at the laboratory. 

5. The quantity proposed in the quotation may be increased or decreased which is at 

the discretion of the authority and while placing the orders. 

6. List of users / clients in Kerala shall be provided. 

7. Last date of receipt of quotation is 04/08/17; 2 p.m. late quotation will not be 

accepted. 

8. Quotations will be opened on, 04/08/17; 2.30 p.m. in the presence of those 

present at that time. 

9. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers without 

assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

CARDAMOM RESEACH STATION, PAMPADUMPARA 

IDUKKI DISTRICT, KERALA, 685 553, Ph. 04868 236263 

E-mail: crspam@kau.in 



10. The decision of the undersigned in finalizing the quotations shall be final and 

binding. 

11. All other Government rules of quotations for purchase and supply of goods are 

applicable in this case also. 

12. Further information can be had from the office of the Professor and Head, CRS, 

Pampadumpara during office hours.  

   
 

           
  

        Professor and Head 
  
 
 


